+50%
782
783
YE
Plastic-steel hybrid
e-chain®
Combine the best properties of steel and plastic
Advantages of the YE system:

thing of the past with igus® YE
plastic-steel hybrid e-chains®
YE | Technical data | Order key
790 More information u www.igus.com/YE
Technical data
Speed FLG / acceleration FLG	 ≤ 3.28 ft/s (1 m/s) /≤ 3.28 ft/s2 (1 m/s2)
Speed FLB / acceleration FLB 	 ≤ 3.28 ft. (1 m/s) /≤ 3.28 ft/s2 (1 m/s2)
Material - permitted temperature °F, igumid G	 -40°F (-40°C) / +248°F (+120°C)
Flammability class, igumid G  VDE 0304 IIC UL94-HB
 FLG = unsupported with straight upper run   FLB = unsupported with permitted sag
*Temperature data and flammability class refer to the plastic outer links made of igumid G
Order example for complete e-chain® 3.28 ft. (1m),
color black, with mounting brackets and interior separation:
e-chain® 3.28 ft. (1m) Please indicate e-chain® length or number of links: 3.28 ft. (1m) or 11 links YE.56.10.100.0
+ Mounting brackets 1 full set (odd number of links), pre-assembled
moving and pivoting, fixed end locking YE.562.R100.1.12.A
Interior separation with 2 separators assembled every 2nd link 2 x 56.1.1
Order text: 9.84 ft (3m) YE.56.15.200.0 + YE.562.R200.1.12.A + 2 x 56.1.1
Order example | Examples based on series YE.26
YE.56.15.200.0
Series / Type
Inner height
Width index (depends on Bi)
Bend radius R
Color index (standard black)
Plastic-steel hybrid e-chains®
Order key
Order key and color examples | Examples based on series YE.56
Cherry pickers, construction machinery and lifting platforms have an
identical challenge to face: a safe and compact guidance of the cables
and hoses. For those applications that require special high unsupported
lengths at different angles of elevation, igus® has developed the plastic-
steel hybrid e-chain® YE
FLG
FLB
YE | Applications
7913D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/YE
The igus® YE system is ideal for construction machinery and lifting platforms - no screws, rivets or bolts that can come loose under
vibration. In addition, the YE system is easy to open and close
Conversion of a lift platform with igus® YE.42 hybrid
e-chain®. Find a video online
The first modular plastic-steel hybrid e-chain® made of steel and
plastic from igus® easily manages long, unsupported travels,
quick and easy to open and close. Safe guidance of cables
and hoses - the YE system is 50% lighter than conventional
steel chains due to its high-performance polymers and provides
up to 50% longer unsupported length than plastic e-chains®
792 More information u www.igus.com/YE
YE.42 YE | Series YE.42 | Product range
1.651.65
Plastic-steel hybrid e-chains®
e-chains® | Series YE.42 | Crossbars removable along the inner and outer radius
e-tubes    | Series YR.42 | Lids openable along the inner and outer radius
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: YE.42.10.100.0
Available bend radii
R in. (mm) | 3.94 (100)** | 4.92 (125) | 5.91 (150) |
* Widths under Bi 100 available upon request. Here, an inspection and dimensioning via the igus® design is required in advance.
** YR tubes are not available in the 100mm bend radius
... YE.42
Lock the crossbars in place with 385.LOCK
	● The 385.LOCK latches the crossbar and locks it securely
	● It is simply placed on the crossbar and pushed over the flange
More information  upon request
Part No. Bi Ba YE.42 YR.42
e-chains./e-tubes in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs/ft(kg/m) lbs/ft(kg/m)
YE.42.* 05. R.0 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68) ≈ 2.701 (4.020)
YE.42.* 06. R.0 2.68 (68) 3.39 (86) ≈ 2.733 (4.067)
YE.42.* 07. R.0 2.95 (75) 3.66 (93) ≈ 2.745 (4.085)
YE.42.* 087. R.0 3.43 (87) 4.13 (105) ≈ 2.766 (4.116)
YE.42. YR.42. 10. R.0 3.94 (100) 4.65 (118) ≈ 2.789 (4.150) ≈ 3.29 (4.89)
YE.42. YR.42. 11. R.0 4.25 (108) 4.96 (126) ≈ 2.803 (4.171) ≈ 3.32 (4.94)
YE.42. 112. R.0 4.41 (112) 5.12 (130) ≈ 2.810 (4.181)
YE.42. YR.42. 12. R.0 4.92 (125) 5.63 (143) ≈ 2.832 (4.215) ≈ 3.43 (5.10)
YE.42. 137. R.0 5.39 (137) 6.10 (155) ≈ 2.853 (4.246)
YE.42. YR.42. 15. R.0 5.91 (150) 6.61 (168) ≈ 2.876 (4.280) ≈ 3.59 (5.34)
YE.42. 162. R.0 6.38 (162) 7.09 (180) ≈ 2.897 (4.311)
YE.42. YR.42. 17. R.0 6.61 (168) 7.32 (186) ≈ 2.908 (4.327) ≈ 3.72 (5.53)
YE.42. 18. R.0 6.89 (175) 7.60 (193) ≈ 2.920 (4.345)
YE.42. 187. R.0 7.36 (187) 8.07 (205) ≈ 2.941 (4.376)
YE.42. YR.42. 20. R.0 7.87 (200) 8.58 (218) ≈ 2.963 (4.410) ≈ 3.92 (5.83)

end always form the end of the e-chain® and are
inner links.
YE.562.R200.1.12.A Order example
Pre-assembled
Full set
Odd numbers of links
Index radius
Moving end pivoting,
fixed end* locking
Series
Part No. full set for
moving end pivoting,
fixed end* locking
Part No. full set for
moving end locking,
fixed end* locking
Description
Full set
(both ends)
YE.562.RXXX.1.12.A YE.561.RXXX.1.12.A e-chains® always start and end
with outer links, pre-assembledComplete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: YE.562.R100.1.12.A
Available bend radii
R in. (mm) | 3.94 (100)** | 4.92 (125)** | 5.91 (150) | 7.87 (200) | 9.84 (250) | 11.81 (300) | 13.78 (350) | 15.75 (400) | 19.69 (500) |
Steel mounting brackets as individual parts
Part number mounting bracket
only fixed end*, steel fixed version
Part number mounting bracket
only moving end, steel fixed version
Part number mounting bracket
only moving end, steel pivoting
YE.561.RXXX.1.1.A YE.561.RXXX.1.2.A YE.562.RXXX.1.2.A
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example: YE.561.R200.1.2.A
Available bend radii
R in. (mm) | 3.94 (100)** | 4.92 (125)** | 5.91 (150) | 7.87 (200) | 9.84 (250) | 11.81 (300) | 13.78 (350) | 15.75 (400) | 19.69 (500) |
8013D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more u www.igus.com/YE
YE.56YE | Series YE.56 | Accessories
Interior separation | Increase cable service life
56.1.1 56.5.156.4.156.3.1521.X56.2.1
.5
5